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Interventional radiology procedures staffing and capacity 

 
 We would like to obtain the following data for the period 1st April 2017 until 31st March 

2022: 
  
Q1 Number and type of interventional radiology (IR) procedures performed by the radiology 

department (only) per each year in question (please see attached excel sheet). 
  
A1 Exam 

Definition 
Code2 

Exam 
Definition 
Code 

Exam Definition 
Name 

2017
/18 

2018
/19 

2019
/20 

2020
/21 

2021
/22 

Grand 
Total 

Radiology 
Department CLUNGB 

CT Guided biopsy 
lung 98 139 189 289 301 1338 

 UBIOPB US Guided Biopsy 9 3 2 7 2 34 

 USOFTB 
US Guided biopsy 
soft tissue 1 1  1 1 12 

Grand Total   108 143 191 297 304 1385 
 

  
Q2 Number of interventional radiologists currently in the unit. 
  
A2 Zero 
  
Q3  Number of dedicated interventional Radiology nurses 
  
A3 Zero 
  
Q4 What is the Consultant Interventional Radiology on call rota 
  
A4 Zero 
  
Q5 Are there interventional Radiology trainees in your units? If yes, how many? 
  
A5 No 
  
Q6 Number of Interventional Radiology angiosuites 
  
A6 Zero 
  
Q7 Is there a day case unit in your radiology department and if so, how many beds? 
  
A7 No 
  
Q8 Number of beds in the trust. 
  



 
A8 193 

 


