Reference FOI202223/163

Number:

From: Other

Date: 02 August 2022

Subject: Interventional radiology procedures staffing and capacity

We would like to obtain the following data for the period 1st April 2017 until 31st March 2022:

Q1 Number and type of interventional radiology (IR) procedures performed by the radiology department (only) per each year in question (please see attached excel sheet).

A1	Exam Definition Code2	Exam Definition Code	Exam Definition Name	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	2020 /21	2021 /22	Grand Total
	Radiology		CT Guided biopsy						
	Department	CLUNGB	lung	98	139	189	289	301	1338
		UBIOPB	US Guided Biopsy	9	3	2	7	2	34
			US Guided biopsy						
		USOFTB	soft tissue	1	1		1	1	12
	Grand Total			108	143	191	297	304	1385

- Q2 Number of interventional radiologists currently in the unit.
- A2 Zero
- Q3 Number of dedicated interventional Radiology nurses
- A3 Zero
- Q4 What is the Consultant Interventional Radiology on call rota
- A4 Zero
- Q5 Are there interventional Radiology trainees in your units? If yes, how many?
- A5 No
- Q6 Number of Interventional Radiology angiosuites
- A6 Zero
- Q7 Is there a day case unit in your radiology department and if so, how many beds?
- A7 No
- Q8 Number of beds in the trust.

A8 193